NEW PROJECTS

Rating Applicant

553

548

547

547

547

544

544

543

542

541

540

540

540

540

540

540

540

539

539

538

538

537

536

536

536

535

535

534

533

BARNSTABLE (PF)(SG)
NEW BEDFORD (PF)#
BARNSTABLE (H)(PF)
OAK BLUFFS (PF)(D)
ROCKLAND (PF)(BG)
KINGSTON (PF)(D)
NEW BEDFORD (PF)#
BILLERICA (H)(PF)#
NANTUCKET (H)#
HARWICH (PF)

FALL RIVER (PF)#
FALL RIVER (PF)#
REVERE (H)(PF)#
BARNSTABLE (H)(PF)
MASHPEE (PF)(BG)
HAVERHILL (PF)#
HAVERHILL (PF)#
SAUGUS (PF)#
GLOUCESTER (H)(PF)(SG)
ACUSHNET (PF)
LOWELL (H)(PF)#(SG)
SANDWICH (PF)
HAVERHILL (PF)#
LAWRENCE (H)(PF)#
EASTON (H)
HAVERHILL (PF)
QUINCY (H)(PF)#
DENNIS (PF)

TYNGSBOROUGH (H)(PF)

NPDES/PERMIT
Other
MA0100781
Storm Water
Ground Water
MAO0101923
Ground Water
Not Applicable
MAO0101711
Ground Water
Not Applicable
MAO0100382
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Ground Water
MAO0101621
MAO0101621
Not Applicable
MAO0100625
Storm Water
MAO0100633
Ground Water
MAO0101621
MA0100447
MAO0101702
MAO0101621
Not Applicable
Ground Water

MAO0100633

TABLE 3
CLEAN WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND

SRF ID

16677

16872

16683

16752

16871

16725

16873

16802

16693

16674

16710

16727

16729

16754

16791

16876

16691

16762

16775

16709

16760

16718

16711

16712

16851

16761

16753

16676

16695

Calendar Year 2024 CWSRF Project Priority List

Project

Nitrogen Removal Improv. & New Headworks Facility
Wastewater Pumping Station Improvements

Route 28 West Sewer Expansion Project

Oak Bluffs WWTF ENR Upgrade Project
Wastewater Treatment Facility Upgrades

Effluent Recharge Site No. 3 & Sewer Expansion
Wastewater Collection System Improvements
Infiltration/Inflow Rehabilitation Project

Phase 2 Surfside WWTF Improvements

Harwich Routhe 28 Sewer Project

Mothers Brook Sewer Replacement

Stafford Square Flood Mitigation

Phase 15 Construction - I/l, IDDE, P.S. & Drainage
Phinney's Lane Neighborhoods Sewer Expansion
Phase 2 Mashpee Treatment and Collection System
Haverhill Locke Street Phase 1

Locke Street Sewer Separation - Phase 2
Comprehensive Sewer System Rehabilitation - 2
WPCF Secondary Treatment and Facility Upgrades
CWMP Needs Area 2 Sewer Extension

Phase 1 Humphrey's Brook Area CSO Separation
Sandwich High School WWTF Upgrades

Sewer System Improvements - CIPP Lining

Sewer and Drainage Improvements/ Contract 7

Five Corners Needs Area - Secondary Pump Station
WWTF and South Mill Street Pump Station Upgrades
FY25 Sewer & Drain Improvements

Phase 1 - WRRF and Collection System

Phase 3 Sewer Extension & Sunset Park

21

Project Cost
$155,265,000
$13,485,000
$59,650,000
$0
$21,500,000
$0
$74,965,000
$1,586,500
$13,118,000
$6,500,000
$24,280,000
$29,385,400
$12,000,000
$38,766,000
$80,000,000
$8,894,300
$14,040,000
$2,480,495
$205,972,280
$15,000,000
$23,000,000
$9,100,000
$2,345,000
$9,251,000
$3,955,000
$54,710,000
$7,000,000
$188,600,000

$22,165,374



532 BILLERICA (H)(PF) MAO0101711 16724 Sewer Contract 38 $25,525,500
532 FALMOUTH (PF) Ground Water 16728 Falmouth TASA Phase 1 Collection and Recharge $41,300,000
532 NEWTON (H) Storm Water 16829 PCP Structural Stormwater Control Implementation $20,127,081
531 NAHANT Storm Water 16706 Sewer Collection System Repair & Replacement 2024 $24,471,000
531 NORTH READING (H) Not Applicable 16801 North Reading Wastewater Collection System $113,600,000
528 SUDBURY (H) Not Applicable 16697 WWTF & Collection System Project $58,711,600
528 SWANSEA (PF) Not Applicable 16705 Route 6 Corridor Sewer Collection System $57,109,938
526 WELLFLEET (H) Not Applicable 16854 95 Lawrence Wastewater Treatment and Collection $6,309,000
524 QUINCY (H)(PF) Storm Water 16779 Wollaston Stormwater Capacity Improvements Phase 1 $5,250,000
523 BOSTON WATER AND SEWER MA0101192 16690 East Boston Sewer Separation Phase |V $143,936,993
COMMISSION (H)#
510 ACTON (H) Ground Water 16800 Acton Great Road Sewer Project $21,475,000
448 NEW BEDFORD (PF) MAO0100781 16864 WWTP Improvements $19,000,000
437 PROVINCETOWN (H)# Ground Water 16758 |-l and Sewer Redirects $974,000
437 MARION MAO0100030 16785 Creek Road Pump Station Resiliency Improvements $3,350,000
434 HAVERHILL (PF) Other 16799 Closure of Northern Mound of Haverhill Landfill $10,126,500
434 PROVINCETOWN (H) Ground Water 16703 Provincetown Phase 6B Collection System Expansion $32,988,700
433 PROVINCETOWN (H) Ground Water 16716 Jerome Smith Pump Station $848,000
433 BILLERICA (H)(PF) MAO0101711 16868 Brown Street Force Main Rehabilitation/Replacement $14,655,198
423 WELLFLEET (H) Not Applicable 16780 Wellfleet Enhanced I&A Septic System Program $448,800
341 PLYMOUTH (H)(PF) MAO0100587 16688 Camelot Drive Sewer Extension Project $13,186,000
338 BILLERICA (H)(PF) MAO0101711 16720 Darby Avenue Pump Station $2,896,750
337 GREATER LAWRENCE MAO0100447 16702 Disinfection System Upgrades at GLSD $8,133,000
SANITARY DISTRICT (H)(PF)#
332 WAREHAM (PF) MAO0101893 16769 WPCF Improvements - Phase 2 $36,450,000
330 HUDSON (PF) MAO0101788 16877 Hudson Wastewater Pump Station Upgrades $4,548,000
330 WESTPORT (PF) Not Applicable 16704 Route 6 Phase 1A Sewer $7,509,017
328 PROVINCETOWN (H) Ground Water 16715 Motta Field Subsurface Effluent Disposal Bed $979,000
326 BROCKTON (H)(PF) MA0101010 16743 Sewer System Rehabilitation Phase 4 $2,500,000
325 MEDFIELD (H) MAO0100978 16846 Medfield Sewer Infrastructure Rehabilitation $932,000
323 TISBURY (PF)# Not Applicable 16717 Tisbury Enhanced I&A Septic System Program $897,600
321 SALEM (H)(PF) Storm Water 16687 Rosies Pond & Jefferson Avenue Flood Mitigation $3,999,000
321 TISBURY (PF)# Other 16875 Lake Street Park Cluster Wastewater Project $2,090,000
320 SALEM (H)(PF) Storm Water 16689 Ocean Avenue West Pump Station Improvements $9,800,000

22



308 AVON (PF)
239 BARNSTABLE (H)(PF)
235 BROCKTON (H)(PF)(RE)#

224 MASSACHUSETTS WATER
RESOURCES AUTHORITY

224 TYNGSBOROUGH (H)(PF)#

223 MASSACHUSETTS WATER
RESOURCES AUTHORITY #

219 WORCESTER (H)(PF)
216 ACTON (H)
216 CONCORD #
214 SHREWSBURY (H)
208 NEEDHAM (H)
TOTAL OF NEW PROJECTS

(Count: 72)

(BG) - Base Capitalization Grant
(D) - Dropped by Applicant

(H) - Housing Choice Communities
(PF) - Affordability Criteria

(

RE) - Potential Renewable Energy Projects

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
MAO0101010

Not Applicable

MAO0100633

Other

MAO0102997
Ground Water
MAO0100668
MAO0100412

Not Applicable

16763

16839

16742

16880

16696

16732

16737

16811

16853

16694

16847

Avon Industrial Park Localized Sewer District
2024 Wastewater Pump Station Improvements Project
AWRF Biosolids Management Improvements

Cottage Farm CSO Facility PCB Abatement

Phalanx Pump Station Upgrade

Interceptor Renewal No. 7: Malden-Melrose

Holden Street Pump Station Rehabilitation Project
Acton Pump Station Rehabilitation

Concord WWTP Upgrades - Phase 1

Walnut St PS Upgrade & FM/Sewer Replacement

1-95 Sewer Interceptor Improvements

(Average Rating: 440.92)

(SG) - BIL CWSRF General Supplemental Grant
# - Projects contains Energy Efficiency, Renewable Energy and/or meets EPA's definition of a
Green Project (https://www.epa.gov/greeningepa/energy-and-emissions-epa)

23

$13,545,800
$1,200,000
$35,000,000

$11,660,000

$1,250,000

$10,340,000

$6,511,000
$2,650,000
$8,120,000
$5,040,200
$12,054,000

$1,898,513,026





