TABLE 3
CLEAN WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND
Calendar Year 2024 CWSRF Project Priority List

NEW PROJECTS

Ratir	ng Applicant	NPDES/PERMIT	SRF ID Project	Project Cost
553	BARNSTABLE (PF)(SG)	Other	16677 Nitrogen Removal Improv. & New Headworks Facility	\$155,265,000
548	NEW BEDFORD (PF)#	MA0100781	16872 Wastewater Pumping Station Improvements	\$13,485,000
547	BARNSTABLE (H)(PF)	Storm Water	16683 Route 28 West Sewer Expansion Project	\$59,650,000
547	OAK BLUFFS (PF)(D)	Ground Water	16752 Oak Bluffs WWTF ENR Upgrade Project	\$0
547	ROCKLAND (PF)(BG)	MA0101923	16871 Wastewater Treatment Facility Upgrades	\$21,500,000
544	KINGSTON (PF)(D)	Ground Water	16725 Effluent Recharge Site No. 3 & Sewer Expansion	\$0
544	NEW BEDFORD (PF)#	Not Applicable	16873 Wastewater Collection System Improvements	\$74,965,000
543	BILLERICA (H)(PF)#	MA0101711	16802 Infiltration/Inflow Rehabilitation Project	\$1,586,500
542	NANTUCKET (H)#	Ground Water	16693 Phase 2 Surfside WWTF Improvements	\$13,118,000
541	HARWICH (PF)	Not Applicable	16674 Harwich Routhe 28 Sewer Project	\$6,500,000
540	FALL RIVER (PF)#	MA0100382	16710 Mothers Brook Sewer Replacement	\$24,280,000
540	FALL RIVER (PF)#	Not Applicable	16727 Stafford Square Flood Mitigation	\$29,385,400
540	REVERE (H)(PF)#	Not Applicable	16729 Phase 15 Construction - I/I, IDDE, P.S. & Drainage	\$12,000,000
540	BARNSTABLE (H)(PF)	Not Applicable	16754 Phinney's Lane Neighborhoods Sewer Expansion	\$38,766,000
540	MASHPEE (PF)(BG)	Ground Water	16791 Phase 2 Mashpee Treatment and Collection System	\$80,000,000
540	HAVERHILL (PF)#	MA0101621	16876 Haverhill Locke Street Phase 1	\$8,894,300
540	HAVERHILL (PF)#	MA0101621	16691 Locke Street Sewer Separation - Phase 2	\$14,040,000
539	SAUGUS (PF)#	Not Applicable	16762 Comprehensive Sewer System Rehabilitation - 2	\$2,480,495
539	GLOUCESTER (H)(PF)(SG)	MA0100625	16775 WPCF Secondary Treatment and Facility Upgrades	\$205,972,280
538	ACUSHNET (PF)	Storm Water	16709 CWMP Needs Area 2 Sewer Extension	\$15,000,000
538	LOWELL (H)(PF)#(SG)	MA0100633	16760 Phase 1 Humphrey's Brook Area CSO Separation	\$23,000,000
537	SANDWICH (PF)	Ground Water	16718 Sandwich High School WWTF Upgrades	\$9,100,000
536	HAVERHILL (PF)#	MA0101621	16711 Sewer System Improvements - CIPP Lining	\$2,345,000
536	LAWRENCE (H)(PF)#	MA0100447	16712 Sewer and Drainage Improvements/ Contract 7	\$9,251,000
536	EASTON (H)	MA0101702	16851 Five Corners Needs Area - Secondary Pump Station	\$3,955,000
535	HAVERHILL (PF)	MA0101621	16761 WWTF and South Mill Street Pump Station Upgrades	\$54,710,000
535	QUINCY (H)(PF)#	Not Applicable	16753 FY25 Sewer & Drain Improvements	\$7,000,000
534	DENNIS (PF)	Ground Water	16676 Phase 1 - WRRF and Collection System	\$188,600,000
533	TYNGSBOROUGH (H)(PF)	MA0100633	16695 Phase 3 Sewer Extension & Sunset Park	\$22,165,374

	532	BILLERICA (H)(PF)	MA0101711	16724	Sewer Contract 38	\$25,525,500
	532	FALMOUTH (PF)	Ground Water	16728	Falmouth TASA Phase 1 Collection and Recharge	\$41,300,000
	532	NEWTON (H)	Storm Water	16829	PCP Structural Stormwater Control Implementation	\$20,127,081
	531	NAHANT	Storm Water	16706	Sewer Collection System Repair & Replacement 2024	\$24,471,000
	531	NORTH READING (H)	Not Applicable	16801	North Reading Wastewater Collection System	\$113,600,000
	528	SUDBURY (H)	Not Applicable	16697	WWTF & Collection System Project	\$58,711,600
	528	SWANSEA (PF)	Not Applicable	16705	Route 6 Corridor Sewer Collection System	\$57,109,938
	526	WELLFLEET (H)	Not Applicable	16854	95 Lawrence Wastewater Treatment and Collection	\$6,309,000
	524	QUINCY (H)(PF)	Storm Water	16779	Wollaston Stormwater Capacity Improvements Phase 1	\$5,250,000
	523	BOSTON WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION (H)#	MA0101192	16690	East Boston Sewer Separation Phase IV	\$143,936,993
	510	ACTON (H)	Ground Water	16800	Acton Great Road Sewer Project	\$21,475,000
	448	NEW BEDFORD (PF)	MA0100781	16864	WWTP Improvements	\$19,000,000
	437	PROVINCETOWN (H)#	Ground Water	16758	I-I and Sewer Redirects	\$974,000
	437	MARION	MA0100030	16785	Creek Road Pump Station Resiliency Improvements	\$3,350,000
	434	HAVERHILL (PF)	Other	16799	Closure of Northern Mound of Haverhill Landfill	\$10,126,500
	434	PROVINCETOWN (H)	Ground Water	16703	Provincetown Phase 6B Collection System Expansion	\$32,988,700
	433	PROVINCETOWN (H)	Ground Water	16716	Jerome Smith Pump Station	\$848,000
	433	BILLERICA (H)(PF)	MA0101711	16868	Brown Street Force Main Rehabilitation/Replacement	\$14,655,198
_	423	WELLFLEET (H)	Not Applicable	16780	Wellfleet Enhanced I&A Septic System Program	\$448,800
	341	PLYMOUTH (H)(PF)	MA0100587	16688	Camelot Drive Sewer Extension Project	\$13,186,000
	338	BILLERICA (H)(PF)	MA0101711	16720	Darby Avenue Pump Station	\$2,896,750
	337	GREATER LAWRENCE SANITARY DISTRICT (H)(PF)#	MA0100447	16702	Disinfection System Upgrades at GLSD	\$8,133,000
	332	WAREHAM (PF)	MA0101893	16769	WPCF Improvements - Phase 2	\$36,450,000
	330	HUDSON (PF)	MA0101788	16877	Hudson Wastewater Pump Station Upgrades	\$4,548,000
	330	WESTPORT (PF)	Not Applicable	16704	Route 6 Phase 1A Sewer	\$7,509,017
	328	PROVINCETOWN (H)	Ground Water	16715	Motta Field Subsurface Effluent Disposal Bed	\$979,000
	326	BROCKTON (H)(PF)	MA0101010	16743	Sewer System Rehabilitation Phase 4	\$2,500,000
	325	MEDFIELD (H)	MA0100978	16846	Medfield Sewer Infrastructure Rehabilitation	\$932,000
	323	TISBURY (PF)#	Not Applicable	16717	Tisbury Enhanced I&A Septic System Program	\$897,600
	321	SALEM (H)(PF)	Storm Water	16687	Rosies Pond & Jefferson Avenue Flood Mitigation	\$3,999,000
	321	TISBURY (PF)#	Other	16875	Lake Street Park Cluster Wastewater Project	\$2,090,000
	320	SALEM (H)(PF)	Storm Water	16689	Ocean Avenue West Pump Station Improvements	\$9,800,000

308	AVON (PF)	Not Applicable	16763 Avon Industrial Park Localized Sewer District	\$13,545,800
239	BARNSTABLE (H)(PF)	Not Applicable	16839 2024 Wastewater Pump Station Improvements Project	\$1,200,000
235	BROCKTON (H)(PF)(RE)#	MA0101010	16742 AWRF Biosolids Management Improvements	\$35,000,000
224	MASSACHUSETTS WATER RESOURCES AUTHORITY	Not Applicable	16880 Cottage Farm CSO Facility PCB Abatement	\$11,660,000
224	TYNGSBOROUGH (H)(PF)#	MA0100633	16696 Phalanx Pump Station Upgrade	\$1,250,000
223	MASSACHUSETTS WATER RESOURCES AUTHORITY #	Other	16732 Interceptor Renewal No. 7: Malden-Melrose	\$10,340,000
219	WORCESTER (H)(PF)	MA0102997	16737 Holden Street Pump Station Rehabilitation Project	\$6,511,000
216	ACTON (H)	Ground Water	16811 Acton Pump Station Rehabilitation	\$2,650,000
216	CONCORD#	MA0100668	16853 Concord WWTP Upgrades - Phase 1	\$8,120,000
214	SHREWSBURY (H)	MA0100412	16694 Walnut St PS Upgrade & FM/Sewer Replacement	\$5,040,200
208	NEEDHAM (H)	Not Applicable	16847 I-95 Sewer Interceptor Improvements	\$12,054,000

TOTAL OF NEW PROJECTS \$1,898,513,026

(Count: 72) (Average Rating: 440.92)

⁽BG) - Base Capitalization Grant
(D) - Dropped by Applicant
(H) - Housing Choice Communities
(PF) - Affordability Criteria
(RE) - Potential Renewable Energy Projects
(SG) - BIL CWSRF General Supplemental Grant
- Projects contains Energy Efficiency, Renewable Energy and/or meets EPA's definition of a Green Project (https://www.epa.gov/greeningepa/energy-and-emissions-epa)